TRI-SEAL VALVES
QUARTER-FLEX
HIGH PERFORMANCE
BUTTERFLY VALVES
ANSI Class 150 and 300
2
QUARTER-FLEX HIGH PERFORMANCE BUTTERFLY VALVES
GENERAL DESIGN OVERVIEW

Size (in) 2 ½” 3” 4” 5” 6” 8” 10” 12” 14” 16” 18” 20” 24” 30” 36”
1150/2150 10 12 16 25 30 50 80 150 215 325 375 450 700 1300 2400
1151-2151 15 17 23 37 42 70 115 210 300 450 525 625 950 1650 2650
1300/2300 19 23 37 60 92 176
1301/2301 23 30 50 80 125 240
8
HANDLES AND MANUAL GEAR OPERATORS
Class 150
Model Size A B C D E F
GO-QF-C3 2 ½” 6 5/8 6 1 27/32 6 1/8 2 13/32 1 ¼
GO-QF-C3 3” 7 6 1 27/32 6 1/8 2 13/32 1 ¼
GO-QF-C4 4” 8 1/8 9 1 27/32 6 7/16 2 13/32 1 ¼
GO-QF-C6 5” 9 9 1 27/32 6 7/16 2 13/32 1 ¼
GO-QF-C6 6” 9 ½ 9 1 27/32 6 7/16 2 13/32 1 ¼
GO-QF-C8 8” 11 ½ 8 2 3/8 7 ½ 2 11/16 1 ¼
GO-QF-C10 10” 12 3/32 8 3 8 7/8 3 11/32 1 13/32
GO-QF-C12 12” 14 1/8 12 4 3/8 8 ½ 4 ½ 1 ¼
GO-QF-C14 14” 15 ½ 12 5 3/8 10 9/16 5 13/32 1 7/8
GO-QF-C16 16” 16 7/16 18 5 7/8 15 3/32 5 5/8 2 1/8
GO-QF-C18 18” 18 5/8 12 5 7/8 15 3/32 5 5/8 2 1/8
GO-QF-C20 20” 20 1/2 12 6 15 3/8 6 2 ¼
GO-QF-C24 24” 22 3/4 12 6 15 3/8 6 1 1/4
GO-QF-C30 30”
Consult Factory
GO-QF-C36 36”
Valve
Size
150 #
AA
300#
AA
BB
CC
2 ½” 5 ¾” N/A 12” 3 9/16”
3” 6 1/8” 6 7/8” 12” 3 9/16”
4” 7 ¼” 7 ¾” 12” 3 9/16”
6” 8 5/8” 9 ¼” 12” 3 9/16”
8” 11 3/8” N/A 18” 4 3/16”
Notes: Maximum differential pressure for soft seat valves with lever handles
2 ½”-4” 150 Class 285 PSIG
5” 150 Class 200 PSIG
6” 150 Class 150 PSIG
8” 150 Class 150 PSIG
3”, 4” 300 Class 300 PSIG
6” 300 Class 150 PSIG
Class 300
Class 300 gears on 3”- 6” are the same as Class 150
Model Size A B C D E F
GO-QF-300-C8 8” 13 ¼ 8 3 1/8 8 3 1/4 1 3/4
GO-QF-300-C10 10” 15 13/16 8 3 1/8 8 3 1/4 1 3/4
GO-QF-300-C12 12” 18 1/4 12 3 1/8 8 3 1/4 1 3/4
Valve 150# 300#
Size AA AA BB CC
2 1/2” 5 3/4” N/A 12” 3 9/16”
3” 6 1/8” 6 7/8” 12” 3 9/16”

36” (24) 1 ½”-8 X 18 ¾” (16) 1 ½”-8 X 7 ¼” 64 (64) 1 ½”-8 X 7 ¼” 64 2
FLANGE BOLT GUIDELINES
HOW TO ORDER
Quarter-Flex High Performance
Butterfly Valve
X X XX X-X X X X-XX
ANSI Class
Style
Bearing
Seat &
 Seal
Disc & Shaft
Body Material
Size
21/2"-36" Class 150 Soft Seated
3"-12" Class 300 Soft Seated
21/2"-24" Class 150 Firesafe
3"-6" Class 300 Firesafe
1 • Carbon Steel, WCB 3 • Alloy 20
2 • Stainless Steel, CF8M 5 • Monel
6 • Nickel Aluminum Bronze 9 • Hastelloy C
15 • ANSI Class 150
30 • ANSI Class 300
0 • Wafer
1 • Lug
1 • Fiberglass Composite Backed RPTFE (Standard in CS)
2 • 316 Stainless Steel Backed RPTFE (Standard in SS)
3 • Bronze (Standard in CS Firesafe)
4 • Stainless Steel, Microlube Coated (Standard in SS Firesafe)
Standard Options
1 • PTFE Seat/PTFE Packing
2 • RPTFE Seat/PTFE Packing
3 • High Density Polyethylene Seat/PTFE Packing
5 • High Density Polyethylene Seat / Flexible Graphite Packing
F • RPTFE Seat / Graphite Packing
G • PTFE Seat / Graphite Packing
Firesafe Options
6 • PTFE/304 SS Seat / Flexible Graphite Packing
7 • RPTFE/304 SS Seat / Flexible Graphite Packing
Metal Seated Options
8 • 304SS Seat/PTFE Packing
M • 304SS Seat / Graphite Packing
S • 316SS Disc / 316SS Shaft (Standard 21/2"-8")
2 • 316SS Disc / 17-4PH SS Shaft (Standard 10" & larger)
3 • Alloy 20 Disc / Alloy 20 Shaft
5 • Monel Disc / Monel Shaft
9 • Hastelloy C
X • Special
0 (Zero) • Bare Shaft
A • 10 Position Locking Lever
FS • Firesafe, API 607 4th Edition
PF • PTFE End Cap Seal
VS • Vacuum Service
S1 • Live Load Packing
Handle Options
Options
K • Gear Operator
OS • Oxygen Service
MS • Metal Seat
NACE • NACE MR0175
*Consult factory for sizes not offered.
MPI – MCWANE PLANT & INDUSTRIAL
1201 Vanderbilt Road Birmingham, AL 35234  866.924.8674 www.mcwanepi.com  sales@mcwanepi.com
Kennedy Valve | Tyler Union | McWane Ductile | Waterman | Tri-Seal Valve
X X XX X-X X X X-XX
ANSI Class
Style
Bearing